Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI Patent and Trademark								
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		Atto	orney Docket No. <u>157148</u>						
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet	, attachments, and docume	ent: <u>2</u>							
A. Name of conveying parties:			d address of receiving party:						
1) Takanori OGATA 2) Azumi KOIKE		GAT	ERIALS CORPORATION E CITY OSAKI EAST TOWER 8F., 1-11-2,						
B. Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached? Yes No	OSA) TOK	KI, SHINAGAWA-KU, YO 141-0032 JAPAN						
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Addition	nal name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
☐ Assignment ☐	Merger								
Security Agreement Other	Change of Name								
B. Execution Date: 1) March 2) March									
4. A. Patent Application No. 13/877	7 <u>,348</u>	B. Patent N	Vo.(s)						
Additional numbers attached? Yes No									
C. Title of Application: ACRY	LIC ADHESIVE TAP	E AND METHOD	OF PRODUCING THE SAME						
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	orrespondence d:	6. Total number	of applications and patents involved: 1						
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>		7. Please cl total fee	harge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40,00.						
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-83	0 0-4850 36-6400	8. Credit any or deposit accord	verpayment or charge any underpayment to unt number 15-0461.						
James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,0 Roane T. Noel, Registration No. 63,0	775		and any attached copy is a true copy of the May 8, 2013						
Todd M. Guise, Registration No. 46,	748								

PATENT

REEL: 030379 FRAME: 0919

ASSIGNMENT

				MUD						
		(1)	Taka	mori OGA	TA		(5)			
		(2)	Azur	ni KOIKE			(6)			
(1-8)	Insert						(7)			_ and
,	Name(s) OI Inventor(s)	(4)					(8)			-
		other signe assig	good d, t	In consid d and valu the under ransfer a	lerati lable signe nd se	on of consi d agr t ove	the sur deration ree(s) t r to	n of one dol ns paid to eac to assign, a	lar (\$1.00 ch of the u nd hereby) and nder- does
(9)	Insert Name	(9)	Dex	erials Cor	porati	on			1 141 0032	Ianan
	of Assignee Insert Address	(10)	Gate City Osaki East Tower 8F., 1-11-2, Osaki, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-0032 Japan							Japan -
	of Assignee	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 and interest for the invention, and in all applications for patent U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and including any and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as (11) PCT/JP2011/071951 filed on September 27, 2011.								
	Insert Identifi-	(11)		PCT/J	P2011	1/071	.951 med	On Septembe	1 21, 2012	
(11)	Cation, Such as	_								
	or Foreign Appli- cation Number		e No	1	<u>57148</u>)		opplicati	on for
	Catalon	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America								
		pare	IIL I	(1)	March	27,2	013 (2)M	March 15,2013		
(12)) Insert Date of Signing of	(12	on.							
	Application						_	. 13/8	77.348	
(13	Application) Alternative Identification	(13) U.S	s. applic	ation	Seria	al Numbe:	r	7 7 3	
	for Tiled	fil	ed			viuy O	<u>, 21 V 1 V</u>			مساسها
int the goi whi Cor to or of th	applications 1) The undersign lication and any comply with the runders and to coopera and the may be necessared and the undersign obtain or confirm the Assignee. 5) The undersign issue any and all I any divisional, counterest he entire interest he execute, any agreed to the entire interest he execute, any agreed to the entire interest here. 6) The undersign the execute, any agreed to the entire interest here assignment any comply with the runders document.	be de	ree (clar) the the teree (con of rec (con	s) to exerce concerse Assigned rence. s) to exerce concertion industrial s) to person reexact confict conflict grant(s) identific United S	ning the in second seco	this a every all pa claims erty of all a ion a and : iited licat! that! that! that! that! that! that!	pplication way possible for property and from the property of	ion or continguible in obtained in obtaine	ining evident of the intermed states of the	any act national ecessary patent Patents lication Assignes o convey and will o insert in order ordation
	when	reof,	exe	cuted by	the	unde	rsigned	Taka	nori OGATA	(0777)
ur.	Marcioned Dame(P).				4.4	. ^	100	iana	TOTI COTTE	~ (SEAL)
									II IVOITES	(GEAL)
D.	ate <u>March. 15. 2013</u> ate	_ Name	e of	Inventor					·	(SEAL)
ית	ate	_ Nam	e of	Inventor						(SEAL)
ית	ateate	_ Nam	e of	Inventor						(SEAL)
ים.	ateate	_ Nam	e of	Inventor						(SEAL)
מ	ate ate	_ Nam	e of	Inventor						(SEAL)
D	ate	_ Nam	e of	Inventor				(a) a Notary l	Public if W	ithin the
11	This assignment (S.A. (b) a U.S. C) efore at least two pate March. 15, 2010 pate March. 27, 201	shou. onsul	ld pr if	outside t	the U.	S.A.	If nei	ther, then	t snourd	pe signed
T	Pate March 27, 20/	}_ Wi	tnes	в <u>— ///ud</u>	ou i	40144	<u>~</u>	PATEN		

RECORDED: 05/08/2013 REEL: 030379 FRAME: 0920 T)-195US